

BIDS RECEIVED 10/5/2021 AT 2:45 P.M.
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
WORKING DAYS: 90

PROJECT NO. 2021-710
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3391
WEST OAK LANE DRAINAGE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	R. CLOUD CONST. CO., INC.		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION LLC		WILLIAMS EQUIPMENT SERVICES, LLC		R. D. SPELL INC.		GARRISON INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,573.37	\$ 14,573.37	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,993.20	\$ 2,993.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
3.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of exist conditions of construction prior to commencement of work	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 791.86	\$ 791.86	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
4.	Ton	600	#610 maintenance limestone for backfill material, maintenance, final dress-up of driveways or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51.61	\$ 30,966.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00		
5.	L.F.	300	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) & asphalt and base sawing	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00		
6.	S.Y.	165	Remove exist hard-surfaced pavement, driveways & sidewalks	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26.61	\$ 4,390.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00		
7.	S.Y.	130	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadway, new concrete driveways, or as directed by Engineer	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00		
8.	S.Y.	50	4" thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 104.06	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
9.	S.Y.	80	6" thick reinf. concrete pavement for roadway base & driveways, Type B	\$ 232.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 109.92	\$ 8,793.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00		
10.	S.Y.	55	Install 8" thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadways, incl. integral curb & gutter, Type B	\$ 210.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 126.97	\$ 6,983.35	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00		
11.	Ton	5	Install hot-mix asphalt wearing course for roadway	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 274.90	\$ 1,374.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
12.	L.F.	23	12" dia. SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint incl. sand bedding	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 198.03	\$ 4,554.69	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00		
13.	L.F.	316	15" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 22,752.00	\$ 118.13	\$ 37,329.08	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,540.00		
14.	L.F.	206	18" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 86.37	\$ 17,792.22	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,450.00		
15.	L.F.	48	24" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 112.60	\$ 5,404.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00		
16.	L.F.	336	30" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 170.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 127.27	\$ 42,762.72	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,000.00		
17.	Each	16	Install new CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,035.83	\$ 80,573.28	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00		
18.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 conflict drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,035.84	\$ 5,035.84	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
19.	Each	1	Install new CB-02 drop inlet and tie-in existing 48" dia. RCP's, incl. solid top	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,829.37	\$ 6,829.37	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
20.	Each	3	Install new Type CB-06 "Enlarged" curb inlet	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,348.32	\$ 16,044.96	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
21.	Each	1	Install new modified Type CB-08 conflict combination inlet	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,708.17	\$ 7,708.17	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
22.	L.F.	100	Clean & reshape existing ditch as required	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.24	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00		
23.	Each	2	Tie into and extend exist plastic yard drains into new drainage system incl. all pipe, fittings, adapters, etc. for complete tie-in	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,125.46	\$ 6,250.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
24.	L.S.	1	Adjust exist sewer services as required incl. any wyes, bends, fittings, pipe, etc. for a complete adjustment	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,281.56	\$ 1,281.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
25.	L.F.	10	Furnish & install 6" D.I. polylined sewer pipe, fittings, Fernco Strong-Back couplings, etc. for drainage conflicts	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 161.28	\$ 1,612.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
26.	L.F.	20	Furnish & install 8" D.I. polylined sewer pipe, fittings, Fernco Strong-Back couplings, etc. for drainage conflicts	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 133.33	\$ 2,666.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		
27.	Each	9	Adjust exist water service lines as required (1" or less) incl. all fittings & adapters	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 894.09	\$ 8,046.81	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00		
28.	Each	2	Furnish & install service saddle for 6" dia. Main w/2" tap & corporation stop	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,432.39	\$ 2,864.78	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
29.	Each	2	Furnish & install 2" dia. X 3" long brass nipple	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 297.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		
30.	Each	2	Furnish & install 2" dia. Threaded gate valves and valve box	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 887.84	\$ 1,775.68	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
31.	Each	2	Tie in new 2" dia. SDR-9 (IPS) HDPE water line into exist 2" dia. Waterline, incl. all fittings & adapters	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 893.61	\$ 1,787.22	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00		
32.	L.F.	70	Furnish & install 2" dia. HDPE water service line, SDR-9 by directional drill or open cut incl. adapters & 12 gage tracer wire	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.16	\$ 2,811.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00		
33.	Per Hr.	4	Contractor coordination w/City of Lake Charles Water Dept. to locate water lines to isolate affected water system & determine location of exist water lines within limits of construction	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 77.96	\$ 311.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00		
34.	L.F.	40	Furnish & install 12" wide preformed plastic tape for stop bars, incl. any required striping removal	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
35.	L.S.	1	Remove & dispose of existing bushes, shrubbery, landscaping, etc.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,986.39	\$ 5,986.39	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
36.	L.S.	1	Root & tree limb trimming by licensed arborist; removal & disposal of shrubs	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 122.14	\$ 122.14	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
37.	S.F.	60	Remove & replace exist brick sidewalk to match exist at 130 W. Oak Lane incl. 4" thick plain concrete base	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 122.14	\$ 7,328.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00		
38.	S.Y.	1500	Hydroseeding	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00		
39.	L.S.	1	Temporary erosion control	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,294.48	\$ 9,294.48	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 358,139.00		\$ 360,030.00		\$ 367,643.08		\$ 404,340.00		
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		